
Ave Maria (FL) (13-4, 4-1) -vs- Warner (FL) (7-8, 1-3)
01/08/25 at Turner Athletic Center

 
 

 
 
Ave Maria (FL) 98

Warner (FL) 86

Date: 01/08/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Turner Athletic Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ave Maria (FL) 48 50 98
Warner (FL) 45 41 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Michael Klekas * 27 7-13 1-1 3-4 4-3 7 4 4 1 0 1 18
10 Jack Watkins * 26 7-10 1-3 2-2 2-6 8 3 6 8 1 1 17
4 Jonathan Effertz * 29 4-6 3-5 2-4 1-5 6 2 2 0 1 0 13
5 Nick Filchner * 30 3-10 1-6 1-3 4-5 9 2 4 1 0 2 8
25 Noryen Lasley * 32 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 3 1 6
15 Miles Monchecourt 16 9-18 1-6 2-3 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 0 21
3 Jack Poirier 16 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
1 Jaylen White 19 2-6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 4 3 1 0 0 6
35 Mark Blaszczyk 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-75 11-31 11-18 15-25 40 18 21 13 6 6 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-36   52.78% 6-16   37.50% 4-8   50.00%
Second Half 19-39   48.72% 5-15   33.33% 7-11   63.64%
Total 38-75   50.7% 11-31   35.5% 11-18   61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 36
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
06:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Blaize Darling * 39 11-16 1-2 6-6 3-6 9 2 5 3 0 0 29
4 Logan West * 38 9-17 2-4 2-3 0-7 7 1 4 3 0 2 22
2 Jack Voth * 36 8-14 3-5 1-5 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 20
5 Joshua Glesil * 22 2-4 1-3 4-5 4-4 8 1 1 1 2 1 9
12 Johnathan Joseph * 27 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 3 0 1 1 1
13 Jamal Norris 20 2-9 1-8 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 5
8 Jason Ogbolu 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 4 1 1 0
3 Bryson Castillo 5 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 32-66 8-25 14-23 9-22 31 14 17 12 4 6 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33   48.48% 5-15   33.33% 8-11   72.73%
Second Half 16-33   48.48% 3-10   30.00% 6-12   50.00%
Total 32-66   48.5% 8-25   32.0% 14-23   60.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 8 1st-05:17



1st Half Box Score
Ave Maria (FL) 48

Warner (FL) 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Michael Klekas 12 5-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 11
10 Jack Watkins 18 6-8 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 3 5 1 1 13
4 Jonathan Effertz 12 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
5 Nick Filchner 15 1-5 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 4
25 Noryen Lasley 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 3 0 2
15 Miles Monchecourt 4 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Jack Poirier 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Jaylen White 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
35 Mark Blaszczyk 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-36 6-16 4-8 3-11 14 8 9 7 4 5 48
52.8% 37.5% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Blaize Darling 19 6-9 1-2 3-3 2-3 5 1 4 3 0 0 16
4 Logan West 18 5-9 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 12
2 Jack Voth 17 4-5 2-3 1-3 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 11
5 Joshua Glesil 15 0-2 0-2 4-5 3-3 6 0 0 0 1 1 4
12 Johnathan Joseph 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
13 Jamal Norris 8 1-6 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Jason Ogbolu 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 1 1 0
3 Bryson Castillo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-33 5-15 8-11 5-12 17 7 11 8 3 2 45
48.5% 33.3% 72.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Ave Maria (FL) 50

Warner (FL) 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Michael Klekas 15 2-8 1-1 2-2 4-2 6 2 2 1 0 0 7
10 Jack Watkins 8 1-2 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 3 3 3 0 0 4
4 Jonathan Effertz 17 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 0 7
5 Nick Filchner 15 2-5 0-2 0-1 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 0 4
25 Noryen Lasley 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
15 Miles Monchecourt 12 9-14 1-4 1-1 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 0 20
3 Jack Poirier 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Jaylen White 11 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1
35 Mark Blaszczyk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-39 5-15 7-10 12-14 26 10 12 6 2 1 50
48.7% 33.3% 70.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Blaize Darling 20 5-7 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 13
4 Logan West 20 4-8 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 2 10
2 Jack Voth 19 4-9 1-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
5 Joshua Glesil 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 5
12 Johnathan Joseph 16 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 1
13 Jamal Norris 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3
8 Jason Ogbolu 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Bryson Castillo 3 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-33 3-10 6-12 4-10 14 7 6 4 1 4 41
48.5% 30.0% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
19:42 MISS LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN

BLOCK  by LASLEY,NORYEN 19:42
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JACK --

19:26 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JACK(in the paint) 19:26 2-0 V 2

19:13 MISS 3PTR by VOTH,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by GLESIL,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JACK(in the paint) 18:55 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by FILCHNER,NICK --

18:36 TURNOVER  by DARLING,BLAIZE
MISS 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 18:27
REBOUND OFF by FILCHNER,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by FILCHNER,NICK 18:21
REBOUND OFF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 18:09 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --

17:53 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 17:35 9-2 V 7
17:15 MISS LAYUP by DARLING,BLAIZE

BLOCK  by LASLEY,NORYEN 17:15
REBOUND DEF by LASLEY,NORYEN --
MISS LAYUP by LASLEY,NORYEN 17:09

17:09 BLOCK  by GLESIL,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN

17:03 MISS LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN
BLOCK  by WATKINS,JACK 17:03
REBOUND DEF by FILCHNER,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by KLEKAS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:58 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by WATKINS,JACK --
MISS FT by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 15:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 15:55 12-2 V 10
MISS LAYUP by FILCHNER,NICK 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GLESIL,JOSHUA
15:35 12-4 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DARLING,BLAIZE(in the paint)
15:12 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

SUB IN by BLASZCZYK,MARK 15:11
SUB IN by WHITE,JAYLEN 15:11
SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES 15:11
SUB IN by POIRIER,JACK 15:11
SUB OUT by FILCHNER,NICK 15:11
SUB OUT by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 15:11
SUB OUT by LASLEY,NORYEN 15:11
SUB OUT by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 15:11

15:01 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,JACK 14:50 15-4 V 11
ASSIST  by WHITE,JAYLEN --

14:31 15-7 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by VOTH,JACK
-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN

14:06 FOUL  by VOTH,JACK
GOOD FT by MONCHECOURT,MILES 14:06 16-7 V 9
MISS FT by MONCHECOURT,MILES 14:06
REBOUND OFF by BLASZCZYK,MARK --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JAYLEN 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DARLING,BLAIZE
14:06 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL



-- REBOUND OFF by DARLING,BLAIZE
14:06 16-9 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DARLING,BLAIZE(in the paint)
14:06 SUB IN by OGBOLU,JASON
14:06 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
14:06 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSHUA
14:06 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

SUB IN by FILCHNER,NICK 14:04
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JACK 14:04

13:46 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by MONCHECOURT,MILES 13:46

-- REBOUND DEF by OGBOLU,JASON
-- ASSIST  by VOTH,JACK

13:45 16-11 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DARLING,BLAIZE
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JAYLEN 13:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WATKINS,JACK 13:17
SUB OUT by BLASZCZYK,MARK 13:17
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JACK 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
13:12 MISS LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DARLING,BLAIZE
13:12 16-13 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DARLING,BLAIZE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JAYLEN 13:10 18-13 V 5
12:49 TURNOVER  by OGBOLU,JASON

SUB IN by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 12:46
SUB IN by LASLEY,NORYEN 12:46
SUB IN by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 12:46
SUB OUT by POIRIER,JACK 12:46
SUB OUT by WHITE,JAYLEN 12:46
SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES 12:46
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,JACK 12:30

12:25 SUB IN by CASTILLO,BRYSON
12:25 SUB OUT by DARLING,BLAIZE

-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN
12:22 18-16 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by VOTH,JACK

MISS 3PTR by FILCHNER,NICK 12:12
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LASLEY,NORYEN 11:58
11:58 MISS FT by VOTH,JACK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:58 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK
11:58 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSHUA
11:58 SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN(in the paint) 11:40 20-17 V 3
11:31 TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,BRYSON

STEAL  by WATKINS,JACK 11:27
MISS DUNK by LASLEY,NORYEN 11:24

11:24 BLOCK  by OGBOLU,JASON
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN

11:16 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:10 SUB IN by DARLING,BLAIZE
11:10 SUB OUT by OGBOLU,JASON

SUB IN by WHITE,JAYLEN 11:05
SUB OUT by FILCHNER,NICK 11:05
GOOD JUMPER by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 10:55 22-17 V 5

10:44 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --

10:29 TURNOVER  by DARLING,BLAIZE
STEAL  by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 10:21

10:15 FOUL  by DARLING,BLAIZE
MISS FT by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 10:14



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 10:14 23-17 V 6

10:14 23-19 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DARLING,BLAIZE(in the paint)
FOUL  by WHITE,JAYLEN 10:14

10:14 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by DARLING,BLAIZE
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JACK(in the paint) 10:13 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by WHITE,JAYLEN 10:08

10:08 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN --
SUB IN by FILCHNER,NICK 10:08
SUB OUT by WHITE,JAYLEN 10:08

10:08 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
10:08 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
10:08 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
10:08 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by MONCHECOURT,MILES 10:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN

FOUL  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 09:55
09:47 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VOTH,JACK
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,JACK 09:28
GOOD JUMPER by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 09:17 27-22 V 5

08:45 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by DARLING,BLAIZE
FOUL  by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 08:37

08:24 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by DARLING,BLAIZE
TURNOVER  by FILCHNER,NICK 08:10

08:06 STEAL  by GLESIL,JOSHUA
08:01 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GLESIL,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES 07:47

07:47 BLOCK  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:27 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
07:27 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
07:22 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by FILCHNER,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,JACK 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GLESIL,JOSHUA
07:22 27-26 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by DARLING,BLAIZE
GOOD 3PTR by FILCHNER,NICK 07:22 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN --

07:15 30-29 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by VOTH,JACK

MISS 3PTR by MONCHECOURT,MILES 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DARLING,BLAIZE

06:54 30-31 H 1 GOOD DUNK by VOTH,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DARLING,BLAIZE

06:43 SUB IN by OGBOLU,JASON
06:43 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by BLASZCZYK,MARK 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DARLING,BLAIZE

06:26 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DARLING,BLAIZE

TURNOVER  by BLASZCZYK,MARK 06:14
SUB IN by WHITE,JAYLEN 05:59
SUB IN by POIRIER,JACK 05:59
SUB IN by BLASZCZYK,MARK 05:59
SUB OUT by FILCHNER,NICK 05:59
SUB OUT by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 05:59
SUB OUT by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 05:59



05:47 30-35 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by VOTH,JACK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,JACK 05:29

05:17 30-38 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by DARLING,BLAIZE

GOOD LAYUP by LASLEY,NORYEN(in the paint) 05:17 32-38 H 6
05:12 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by POIRIER,JACK 04:58 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by WATKINS,JACK --

04:37 MISS JUMPER by DARLING,BLAIZE
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by POIRIER,JACK 04:26 38-38
ASSIST  by WATKINS,JACK --

04:05 TURNOVER  by WEST,LOGAN
STEAL  by BLASZCZYK,MARK 04:03
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JACK(in the paint) 04:00 40-38 V 2

03:35 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSHUA
03:35 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
03:34 40-41 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DARLING,BLAIZE

-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by FILCHNER,NICK 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by OGBOLU,JASON
SUB IN by FILCHNER,NICK 03:18
SUB OUT by BLASZCZYK,MARK 03:18

03:05 MISS LAYUP by OGBOLU,JASON
BLOCK  by LASLEY,NORYEN 03:05
REBOUND DEF by LASLEY,NORYEN --

02:59 FOUL  by OGBOLU,JASON
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JAYLEN 02:51 43-41 V 2
ASSIST  by FILCHNER,NICK --

02:10 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
02:10 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN

FOUL  by FILCHNER,NICK 01:48
01:48 MISS FT by GLESIL,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:48 43-42 V 1 GOOD FT by GLESIL,JOSHUA
01:48 43-43 GOOD FT by GLESIL,JOSHUA

SUB IN by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 01:48
SUB IN by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 01:48
SUB OUT by FILCHNER,NICK 01:48
SUB OUT by WHITE,JAYLEN 01:48
GOOD LAYUP by KLEKAS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 01:46 45-43 V 2
FOUL  by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 01:42

01:31 MISS FT by VOTH,JACK
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JACK --

01:31 FOUL  by VOTH,JACK
MISS FT by FILCHNER,NICK 01:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FILCHNER,NICK 01:31 46-43 V 3
SUB IN by FILCHNER,NICK 01:31
SUB OUT by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 01:31

01:31 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
01:31 SUB OUT by OGBOLU,JASON
01:30 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GLESIL,JOSHUA
FOUL  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 01:30

01:30 46-44 V 2 GOOD FT by GLESIL,JOSHUA
SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES 01:27
SUB OUT by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 01:27

01:26 46-45 V 1 GOOD FT by GLESIL,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND DEF by GLESIL,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by POIRIER,JACK 01:04



00:34 TURNOVER  by DARLING,BLAIZE
00:34 SUB IN by OGBOLU,JASON
00:34 SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK

TURNOVER  by WATKINS,JACK 00:28
00:26 STEAL  by OGBOLU,JASON
00:25 TURNOVER  by OGBOLU,JASON

STEAL  by FILCHNER,NICK 00:24
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JACK(in the paint) 00:22 48-45 V 3

00:18 TURNOVER  by OGBOLU,JASON
STEAL  by FILCHNER,NICK 00:18
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,JACK 00:10

00:08 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
00:08 SUB OUT by OGBOLU,JASON

SUB IN by BLASZCZYK,MARK 00:01
SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES 00:01

00:00 MISS 3PTR by DARLING,BLAIZE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
MISS 3PTR by FILCHNER,NICK 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
19:11 TURNOVER  by GLESIL,JOSHUA

STEAL  by LASLEY,NORYEN 19:10
GOOD 3PTR by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 19:03 51-45 V 6
ASSIST  by FILCHNER,NICK --

18:44 51-47 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by VOTH,JACK
-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JACK 18:31
REBOUND OFF by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 18:26
REBOUND OFF by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DARLING,BLAIZE
17:59 51-49 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)
17:42 FOUL  by GLESIL,JOSHUA

TURNOVER  by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 17:29
17:08 STEAL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

FOUL  by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 17:07
17:06 MISS JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --
ASSIST  by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LASLEY,NORYEN(in the paint) 17:00 53-49 V 4

16:40 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by VOTH,JACK

16:33 MISS LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 16:26

16:26 BLOCK  by GLESIL,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,JACK --

16:04 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
GOOD FT by WATKINS,JACK 16:04 54-49 V 5
SUB IN by WHITE,JAYLEN 16:04
SUB OUT by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 16:04

16:04 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
16:04 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

GOOD FT by WATKINS,JACK 16:03 55-49 V 6
15:46 MISS JUMPER by VOTH,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by GLESIL,JOSHUA
15:39 55-51 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GLESIL,JOSHUA(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by WATKINS,JACK 15:31
15:29 STEAL  by WEST,LOGAN
15:27 55-53 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GLESIL,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JAYLEN 15:15
REBOUND OFF by FILCHNER,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by FILCHNER,NICK 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
14:59 55-56 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSHUA

-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,JAMAL
GOOD LAYUP by LASLEY,NORYEN(in the paint) 14:35 57-56 V 1
ASSIST  by WATKINS,JACK --
SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES 14:21
SUB IN by POIRIER,JACK 14:21
SUB OUT by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 14:21
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JACK 14:21

14:21 SUB IN by OGBOLU,JASON
14:21 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSHUA
14:14 TURNOVER  by OGBOLU,JASON

MISS LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DARLING,BLAIZE

13:39 MISS LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by LASLEY,NORYEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MONCHECOURT,MILES 13:30 60-56 V 4

12:48 FOUL  by OGBOLU,JASON
MISS 3PTR by POIRIER,JACK 12:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:48 MISS LAYUP by OGBOLU,JASON

-- REBOUND OFF by OGBOLU,JASON
12:48 MISS JUMPER by DARLING,BLAIZE

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by POIRIER,JACK 12:48 63-56 V 7
ASSIST  by MONCHECOURT,MILES --

12:48 TURNOVER  by WEST,LOGAN
12:44 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
12:44 SUB OUT by OGBOLU,JASON

SUB IN by WATKINS,JACK 12:31
SUB OUT by FILCHNER,NICK 12:31
MISS 3PTR by MONCHECOURT,MILES 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GLESIL,JOSHUA
12:19 63-58 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST  by WATKINS,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES(in the paint) 12:13 65-58 V 7
FOUL  by WHITE,JAYLEN 12:01
MISS 3PTR by MONCHECOURT,MILES 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
SUB IN by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 12:01
SUB OUT by WHITE,JAYLEN 12:01

11:41 TURNOVER  by WEST,LOGAN
SUB IN by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 11:22
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JACK 11:22

10:59 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL
GOOD FT by MONCHECOURT,MILES 10:59 66-58 V 8

10:59 SUB IN by CASTILLO,BRYSON
10:59 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL

FOUL  by LASLEY,NORYEN 10:57
10:56 MISS FT by VOTH,JACK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:56 MISS FT by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MONCHECOURT,MILES --
MISS LAYUP by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 10:35
REBOUND OFF by LASLEY,NORYEN --



MISS LAYUP by LASLEY,NORYEN 10:31
REBOUND OFF by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by VOTH,JACK
10:15 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MONCHECOURT,MILES --
GOOD 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 10:01 69-58 V 11
ASSIST  by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES(in the paint) 09:44 71-58 V 13

08:37 71-61 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by VOTH,JACK
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

TURNOVER  by MONCHECOURT,MILES 08:37
08:37 71-63 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DARLING,BLAIZE

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
MISS 3PTR by FILCHNER,NICK 08:36
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,JACK --
SUB IN by FILCHNER,NICK 08:36
SUB OUT by LASLEY,NORYEN 08:36

08:36 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
08:36 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES(in the paint) 08:31 73-63 V 10
08:20 MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES(in the paint) 08:09 75-63 V 12
ASSIST  by WHITE,JAYLEN --

07:55 MISS LAYUP by VOTH,JACK
REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FILCHNER,NICK(in the paint) 07:49 77-63 V 14
ASSIST  by WHITE,JAYLEN --
FOUL  by FILCHNER,NICK 07:34

07:34 MISS FT by CASTILLO,BRYSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:34 MISS FT by CASTILLO,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by FILCHNER,NICK --
SUB IN by LASLEY,NORYEN 07:34
SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
07:34 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSHUA
07:34 SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK
07:34 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER

SUB IN by WHITE,JAYLEN 06:45
SUB OUT by POIRIER,JACK 06:45
FOUL  by WATKINS,JACK 06:38

06:38 MISS FT by WEST,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:38 77-64 V 13 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,JACK(in the paint) 06:38 79-64 V 15
ASSIST  by LASLEY,NORYEN --

06:38 FOUL  by DARLING,BLAIZE
MISS FT by FILCHNER,NICK 06:38
REBOUND OFF by FILCHNER,NICK --

06:38 MISS LAYUP by VOTH,JACK
BLOCK  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 06:38
REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES(in the paint) 06:38 81-64 V 17
ASSIST  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN --

06:38 81-66 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by VOTH,JACK(in the paint)
SUB IN by WATKINS,JACK 06:38
SUB OUT by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 06:38

06:38 SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
06:38 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
06:31 MISS LAYUP by VOTH,JACK



BLOCK  by MONCHECOURT,MILES 06:31
REBOUND DEF by MONCHECOURT,MILES --
GOOD 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 06:31 84-66 V 18
ASSIST  by WATKINS,JACK --

06:31 84-68 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by DARLING,BLAIZE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MONCHECOURT,MILES 06:31
MISS FT by BOYLE,EVAN 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
GOOD FT by WHITE,JAYLEN 06:31 85-68 V 17
MISS FT by WHITE,JAYLEN 06:31
REBOUND OFF by KLEKAS,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JAYLEN 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
06:31 85-71 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- ASSIST  by DARLING,BLAIZE
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,JACK 06:31

06:31 STEAL  by NORRIS,JAMAL
06:31 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN --
06:31 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL

GOOD FT by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 06:31 86-71 V 15
SUB IN by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 06:31
SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES 06:31
SUB OUT by FILCHNER,NICK 06:31
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JACK 06:31

06:31 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
06:31 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 06:17 87-71 V 16
06:04 MISS LAYUP by DARLING,BLAIZE

-- REBOUND OFF by DARLING,BLAIZE
05:57 87-73 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by DARLING,BLAIZE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WATKINS,JACK 05:51
05:50 STEAL  by WEST,LOGAN

FOUL  by WATKINS,JACK 05:45
SUB IN by WATKINS,JACK 05:45
SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES 05:45
SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES 05:32
SUB IN by FILCHNER,NICK 05:32
SUB OUT by LASLEY,NORYEN 05:32
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JACK 05:32

05:05 87-74 V 13 GOOD FT by DARLING,BLAIZE
04:49 87-75 V 12 GOOD FT by DARLING,BLAIZE

MISS 3PTR by MONCHECOURT,MILES 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DARLING,BLAIZE

FOUL  by WHITE,JAYLEN 04:06
04:06 87-76 V 11 GOOD FT by DARLING,BLAIZE
03:51 87-78 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DARLING,BLAIZE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WHITE,JAYLEN 02:45
GOOD LAYUP by KLEKAS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 02:45 89-78 V 11
FOUL  by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 02:45

02:45 89-79 V 10 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
02:45 MISS FT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by FILCHNER,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 02:45
REBOUND OFF by MONCHECOURT,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES(in the paint) 02:45 91-79 V 12
SUB IN by WATKINS,JACK 02:43
SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES 02:43

02:31 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSHUA
02:31 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
02:26 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



02:14 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
02:14 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSHUA
02:06 MISS 3PTR by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES 02:05
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JACK 02:05
MISS LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES 01:28
REBOUND OFF by FILCHNER,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by FILCHNER,NICK(in the paint) 01:24 93-79 V 14

01:19 93-81 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by DARLING,BLAIZE
00:40 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL

MISS FT by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 00:40 94-81 V 13
SUB IN by WATKINS,JACK 00:40
SUB IN by LASLEY,NORYEN 00:40
SUB OUT by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 00:40
SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES 00:40

00:32 94-83 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WATKINS,JACK 00:31

00:31 94-84 V 10 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by KLEKAS,MICHAEL 00:31
REBOUND OFF by MONCHECOURT,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES(in the paint) 00:31 96-84 V 12
SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES 00:31
SUB IN by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN 00:31
SUB OUT by LASLEY,NORYEN 00:31
SUB OUT by WATKINS,JACK 00:31

00:24 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by FILCHNER,NICK --
ASSIST  by FILCHNER,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES(in the paint) 00:19 98-84 V 14

00:07 98-86 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by VOTH,JACK(in the paint)


